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Objectives

 Codify Best Practices

 Clarification on Expectation from the Assignment

 Set common terminology

 Provide Knowledge and Guidance

 Set basic quality benchmarks

 Harmonise and Improve performance

 Protect the ICAI brand



Overview of the FAIS 
Over-Arching 
Documents

• Preface

• Framework

• Basic Principles

100 Series: Key Concepts

• 110-Nature of 
engagement

• 120-Fraud Risk

• 130-Laws &Regulations

• 140- Applying 
Hypotheses

200 Series: Engagement 
Management

• 210-Engagment Objectives

• 220-Enagament 
Acceptance & 
Appointment

• 230-Using work of an Expert

• 240-Engaging with 
Agencies

• 250-Communication with 
Stakeholders

300 Series: Executing 
Engagement

• 310-Planning the Assignment

• 320- Evidence & 
Documentation

• 330-Conducting Work 
Procedures

• 340- Conducting Interviews

• 350-Review & Supervision

• 360-Testifying before 
Competent Authorities

400 Series: Specialised
Areas

• 410- Applying Data 
Analysis

• 420-Evidence Gathering 
in Digital Domain

• 430-Loans & Borrowings

500 Series: Reporting

• 510- Reporting Results

600 Series: Quality

• 610- Quality Control



Framework & Definitions



Basic Principles

Attribute based

• Independence
• Integrity and Objectivity
• Due Professional Care
• Confidentiality
• Skills and Competence

Conduct based

• Contextualization of a situation
• Primacy of Truth
• Respecting Rights and Obligations
• Separating facts from opinions
• Quality and Continuous Improvement



FAIS 110: Nature of Engagement



FAIS 110: Nature of Engagement



FAIS 110: Nature of Engagement



FAIS 120: Fraud Risk



FAIS 120: Fraud Risk
Fraud Indicators



FAIS 130: Law and Regulations



FAIS 140: Applying Hypotheses



FAIS 210: Engagement Objectives



FAIS 210: Engagement Objectives



FAIS 220: Engagement Acceptance and 
Appointment



FAIS 230: Using the work of an Expert



FAIS 240: Engaging with Agencies



FAIS 240: Engaging with Agencies



FAIS 250: Communication with Stakeholders



FAIS 310: Planning the Assignment



FAIS 320: Evidence and Documentation



FAIS 330: Conducting Work Procedures



FAIS 340: Conducting Interviews



FAIS 350: Review and Supervision



FAIS 360: Testifying before a Competent Authority



FAIS 410:Applying Data Analysis



FAIS 420: Evidence Gathering in Digital Domain



FAIS 430: Loans or Borrowings



FAIS 510: Reporting Results



FAIS 510: Reporting Results



FAIS 610: Quality Control



Reference
• Compendium of Forensic Accounting and Investigation Standards 

(Digital Accounting and Assurance Board, ICAI).

• Webinar on “Overview of Forensic Accounting and Investigation 
Standards”, organized by Digital Accounting and Assurance Board, 
ICAI on 27th October 2023.


